

05-05-2003

## 

102438277<sub>NL</sub>

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Cairns & Brother, Inc. 4.30.03	Name: _Diversified Optical Products, Inc.
60 Webro Road	
Clifton, NJ 07012	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	000 M : 011
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 282 Main Street
Other	
	City: Salem State: NH Zip: 03079
10 Mar 03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) DES 424,081
Additional numbers attached? Yes V	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00
Name: Robert W. Chmielinski, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\_\$
Internal Address:	<b>✓</b> Enclosed
mental Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	/ dutienzed to be enarged to deposit decount
Street Address: 282 Main Street	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
City: Salem State: NH Zip: 03079	
OnyotateZip	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Robert W. Chmielinski	10 Mar 03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

**05/02/2003 LINELLER 00000056 BES424001 01 FC:8021** 40.00 Mil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0742

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Cairns & Brother Inc., residing at 60 Webro Road, Clifton, NJ 07012,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Diversified Optical Products, Inc. of 282 Main Street, Salem, NH 03079, hereinafter Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office issued Design Patent #Des. 424,081 which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled HAND-HELD THERMAL IMAGING APPARATUS, and in and to said issued Patent and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in Assignee's own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dated: 10 March 2003

William T. McCutcheor

President

PATENT RECORDED: 04/30/2003 REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0743